
   

Barham Church of  

England Primary School  

 

New Date – Rag Bag Collection 
Please bring your bag of pre-loved 

clothes to school on Friday March 

4th (before 9:00 am) 

           This Week’s News    

Welcome back to term 4! It was wonderful to see so 
many parents and family members at our drop-in session 
on Wednesday. We hope to make this a regular event 
during the year, as we did before the pandemic. 

 

 

 

 

At the start of hymn practice on Wednesday, we began 
with children showcasing their skills in music. This 
week, Robins (Y3) had a chance to play their instru-
ments. Well done to Ivy, Florence, Tobias and Alanna 
for having the confidence to play in front of the whole 
school. We all enjoyed this musical treat.         

Hawks and Eagles started yoga 
sessions this week. Feedback 
from the Hawks was extremely 
positive. Some of the children 
said they felt so relaxed at the 
end that they drifted off to 
sleep.  

We have another super-talented 
pupil at Barham. Carter (Eagles) 
has been selected for the under 
12 Kent team in motocross. 
Carter (right) will be racing for 
Kent next month. Good luck 
Carter! 

                           

This Week’s Awards        
 
Writer of the Week       
          Brear (Robins) 

Mathematician of the Week  
      Riley (Owls)                       

Reader of the Week 
 Ollie (Hawks) 

Citizen of the Week 
Lilie-Ann (Hawks)—nominated by 

Aila, “… for helping to set up assembly. She acted 
like she had done it for ages.” 

Friday 

February 25th 2022 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Ryan (Robins) February 21st 

Chloe (Jays) February 24th 

Thomas (Puffins) February 26th  

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 1st March Shrove Tuesday (pancake rac-

es)                                                                              

Thursday 3rd March World Book Day                      

Friday 4th March Rag Bag collection                      

Friday 11th March Music Concert                       

Wednesday 16th March Fire Safety Talks              

Friday 18th March Comic Relief, Y5/Y6 visit to The 

Museum of Kent Life                                                     

Tuesday 22nd March Parents’ Evening               

Wednesday 23rd March Inter-house Music           

Thursday 24th March Y3/Y4 visit to The Museum 

of Kent Life, Parents’ Evening                                     

Friday 25th March Parent celebration Assembly 

Monday 28th March KS2 Spring Music Evening 

6:00 pm                                                                        

Friday 1st April Easter Service at church 2:00 pm, 

end of term                                                                 

Easter holiday begins on Monday 4th April until 

Monday 18th April. The children return to school 

on Tuesday 19th April. 


